#### DISTRICT 7360 COMMUNITY GRANT PROJECT FINAL REPORT

Send electronic copies of this form to the following four people:

District Rotary Foundation Co-Chairs Swan Stull and Kelly Wike – <a href="mailto:swanse@ptd.net">swanss@ptd.net</a> and kcwike7@gmail.com

District Grant Co-Chairs Ken Martin and Pam Wagoner - <a href="mailto:kpmartin@stamps.org">kpmartin@stamps.org</a> and depotflorist@yahoo.com

#### BY MAY 31, 2022

Rotary Club:	Bloomsburg Rotary Club
Project Title:	Personal Safety Programs for People With Disabilities

#### PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

1. Describe the project. What was done, when, and where did project activities take place?

Hand In Hand Family Resource Center ran 8 personal safety programs and attended 5 outreach events in Columbia County. Students in the personal safety course were instructed using the Circles curriculum to teach about keeping safe on line and in person.

- 2. Who were the beneficiaries, how were they impacted by this project, and what humanitarian need was met? How many people benefited from this project?
  20 adult students with disabilities attended the 8 personal safety classes. They have a better understanding of personal boundaries, when to call for help, safe places, and came away with resources to help them navigate difficult situations.
  200 children benefited from outreach events where they learned about personal
- 3. How many Rotarians participated in the project? What did they do? Please give at least two examples, not including financial support provided to the project.

A Bloomsburg Rotary club member helped Hand in Hand at some of their outreach events. Another helped connect Hand in Hand to other organizations who may want to take advantage of the Personal Safety course.

**4.** If a cooperating organization was involved, what was its role?

The State Police provided an instructor to help teach these classes.

Source of Income		Amount
	be received from the District \$900	
2. Other funding (	specify) Bloomsburg matching funds \$900	
3		
×	Total Project Income \$1800	×
Expenditures (Plea	se be specific and add lines as needed.	Conject of all proof of spending m
be attached.)	se be specific and add files as needed.	copies of an proof of spending if
Budget Items	Name of Supplier	Amount
Printer	Amazon	196.08
Sensory supplies	Amazon	38.15
Circle Curriculum	James Stanfield Company Inc	1538.90
Class materials	Amazon	52.41
Class Materials	Amazon	105.98
4-1 D F	litures 1931	52
	rm that to the best of my knowledge these District G	rant funds were spend only for eligible
rtifying Signature signing this report, I confins in accordance with Trust understand that all photogrned. I warrant that I own wocable license to use the in any medium now know		rant funds were spend only for eligible a contained herein is true and accurate. I become the property of RI and will not be ad hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free thout the world in any manner it so chooses on, use on or in the web sites, magazines,
rtifying Signature signing this report, I confins in accordance with Trust understand that all photogrned. I warrant that I own wocable license to use the in any medium now know	rm that to the best of my knowledge these District G stee-approved guidelines, and that all the information graphs submitted in connection with this report will all rights in the photographs, including copyright, an photographs now or at any time in the future, throug on or later developed. This includes, without limitation ion and any other promotional materials of RI and T	rant funds were spend only for eligible a contained herein is true and accurate. I become the property of RI and will not be ad hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free thout the world in any manner it so chooses on, use on or in the web sites, magazines,
rtifying Signature signing this report, I confins in accordance with Trust understand that all photogrand. I warrant that I own wocable license to use the in any medium now know chures, pamphlets, exhibit rtifying Signature	rm that to the best of my knowledge these District G stee-approved guidelines, and that all the information graphs submitted in connection with this report will all rights in the photographs, including copyright, an photographs now or at any time in the future, throug on or later developed. This includes, without limitation ion and any other promotional materials of RI and T	rant funds were spend only for eligible a contained herein is true and accurate. I become the property of RI and will not be and hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free thout the world in any manner it so chooses on, use on or in the web sites, magazines, RF.  Date 5/27/2022
rtifying Signature signing this report, I confins in accordance with Trust understand that all photogrand. I warrant that I own wocable license to use the in any medium now know chures, pamphlets, exhibit rtifying Signature	rm that to the best of my knowledge these District Gostee-approved guidelines, and that all the information graphs submitted in connection with this report will all rights in the photographs, including copyright, an photographs now or at any time in the future, through or later developed. This includes, without limitation and any other promotional materials of RI and T	rant funds were spend only for eligible a contained herein is true and accurate. I become the property of RI and will not be and hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free thout the world in any manner it so chooses on, use on or in the web sites, magazines, RF.  Date 5/27/2022
rtifying Signature signing this report, I confins in accordance with Trust understand that all photogrand. I warrant that I own wocable license to use the in any medium now know chures, pamphlets, exhibit rtifying Signature	rm that to the best of my knowledge these District Gostee-approved guidelines, and that all the information graphs submitted in connection with this report will all rights in the photographs, including copyright, an photographs now or at any time in the future, through or later developed. This includes, without limitation and any other promotional materials of RI and T	rant funds were spend only for eligible a contained herein is true and accurate. I become the property of RI and will not be and hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free thout the world in any manner it so chooses on, use on or in the web sites, magazines, RF.  Date 5/27/2022
rtifying Signature signing this report, I confins in accordance with Trust understand that all photogrand. I warrant that I own wocable license to use the in any medium now know chures, pamphlets, exhibit rtifying Signature ant name, Rotary titl	rm that to the best of my knowledge these District Gostee-approved guidelines, and that all the information graphs submitted in connection with this report will all rights in the photographs, including copyright, an photographs now or at any time in the future, through or later developed. This includes, without limitation and any other promotional materials of RI and T	rant funds were spend only for eligible a contained herein is true and accurate. I become the property of RI and will not be ad hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free hout the world in any manner it so chooses on, use on or in the web sites, magazines, RF.  Date 5/27/2022  Doomsburg Rotary Club
rtifying Signature signing this report, I confins in accordance with Trust understand that all photograph and I warrant that I own wocable license to use the in any medium now know chures, pamphlets, exhibit rtifying Signature ant name, Rotary title be completed by the	rm that to the best of my knowledge these District Gree-approved guidelines, and that all the information graphs submitted in connection with this report will all rights in the photographs, including copyright, an photographs now or at any time in the future, through on or later developed. This includes, without limitation and any other promotional materials of RI and Town and Club Ginny Weibel, Grants Chair, Blee, and club Ginny Weibel, Grants Chair, Blee District Community Grant Committee	rant funds were spend only for eligible a contained herein is true and accurate. I become the property of RI and will not be ad hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free thout the world in any manner it so chooses on, use on or in the web sites, magazines, RF.  Date 5/27/2022  Doomsburg Rotary Club
rtifying Signature signing this report, I confins in accordance with Trust understand that all photogrand. I warrant that I own wocable license to use the in any medium now know chures, pamphlets, exhibit rtifying Signature ant name, Rotary title be completed by the strict Community G	rm that to the best of my knowledge these District Gostee-approved guidelines, and that all the information graphs submitted in connection with this report will all rights in the photographs, including copyright, and photographs now or at any time in the future, through or or later developed. This includes, without limitation and any other promotional materials of RI and The photographs of RI and The phot	rant funds were spend only for eligible a contained herein is true and accurate. I become the property of RI and will not be ad hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free thout the world in any manner it so chooses on, use on or in the web sites, magazines, RF.  Date 5/27/2022  Doomsburg Rotary Club

I Am Safe Graduates

amazonsu de

# Final Details for Order #114-1162743-9465051

Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: February 3, 2022

**Amazon.com order number:** 114-1162743-9465051

Order Total: \$196.08

## Shipped on February 5, 2022

Items Ordered Price

1 of: Kodak Dock Plus 4x6 Instant Photo Printer 80 Sheet \$154.99 Bundle (2022 Edition) – Bluetooth Portable Photo Printer Full Color Printing – Mobile App Compatible with iOS and Android – Convenient and Practical

Sold by: Kodak Photo Printer (seller profile)

Condition: New

1 of: co2crea Hard Travel Case Replacement for Kodak Dock \$29.99

Plus Instant Photo Printer

Sold by: co2crea shop (seller profile)

Condition: New

#### **Shipping Address:**

Jennifer Billig 217 KNOB MOUNTAIN RD BERWICK, PA 18603-5264 United States

#### **Shipping Speed:**

FREE Prime Delivery

## **Payment information**

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: \$184.98

Debit Card | Last digits: 9304 Shipping & Handling: \$0.00

----

Billing address

Total before tax: \$184.98

Jennifer Billing

Fetimated tax to be collected: \$11.10

Estimated tax to be collected: \$11.10

BERWICK, PA 18603-5264

**United States** 

Grand Total: \$196.08

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2022, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

amazonsimie

#### Final Details for Order #113-3401953-6021051

Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: February 16, 2022

**Amazon.com order number:** 113-3401953-6021051

Order Total: \$38.15

Supporting: Hand in Hand Family Resource Center

## Shipped on February 17, 2022

Items Ordered Price

1 of: Modern Plush Solid Color Rug - Purple, 2' Round, Pet and \$35.99

Kids Friendly Rug. Made in USA, Area Rugs Great for Kids,

Pets, Event, Wedding

Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC

Condition: New

#### **Shipping Address:**

Jennifer Billig 217 KNOB MOUNTAIN RD BERWICK, PA 18603-5264 United States

## **Shipping Speed:**

Two-Day Shipping

#### **Payment information**

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: \$35.99

Debit Card | Last digits: 9304 Shipping & Handling: \$0.00

Billing address

Total before tax: \$35.99

Jennifer Billig Estimated tax to be collected: \$2.16

217 KNOB MOUNTAIN RD

BERWICK, PA 18603-5264 Grand Total: \$38.15

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

# Derota Blemitala Recompany of

Master

SHIP ALL PACKAGES TO STREET ADDRESS.

James Stanfield Company, Inc.

129 S. QUARANTINA STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103 TEL (805) 897-1185 • FAX (805) 897-1187 SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO POST OFFICE BOX:

James Stanfield Company, Inc.

P.O. BOX 41058 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93140

GST Reg. #886661396

SHIP TO: 5109

JENNIFER BILLIG HAND IN HAND FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER 217 KNOB MOUNTAIN ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603

LUSA

SOLD TO: JENNIFER BILLIG HAND IN HAND FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER PO BOX 1013 BERWICK, PA 18603

THE CESTOMER NOVELLE IMPRODUCHASE OR DER NOVELLE

USA

INVOICE

ESALESPERSON HEREIT

HENVOICED/STEPH HERRYOGEN

18603	В	30	258	LC		11/12/2021	PAYPAL
QTY	P QIV.	QTY. BACK	ITTEM NO.	TETTEM DESC	CRIPTION	11年1月17日 18日 18日 18日 11日	<b>都</b> 共同40人1日20日,1月日
1	1	0	4.28		IS: 95-4168489 1+2 BUNDLE	1,399.00	1,399.00
	di Me			, and the second second	· · ›		

The Specialists In Special Education!

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ORDER! WE VALUE YOUR FEEDBACK AND REQUEST THAT YOU RETURN THE EVALUATION FORM INCLUDED WITH YOUR ORDER. PLEASE CALL US IF WE CAN BE OF FURTHER ASSISTANCE 800.421.6534

1,399.00 1,468.95 0.00 69.95 0.00USD

TO REORDER, CALL: 800-786-4222

09/12

M05SF017757M

amazon

# Final Details for Order #113-9308504-1513028

Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: February 26, 2022

**Amazon.com order number:** 113-9308504-1513028

Order Total: \$53.41

**Supporting:** Hand in Hand Family Resource Center

## Shipped on February 26, 2022

Items Ordered Price

1 of: EMART Photo Video Studio 10Ft Adjustable Background \$50.39

Stand Backdrop Support System Kit with Carry Bag

Sold by: Ls Lo (seller profile)

Condition: New

#### **Shipping Address:**

Jennifer Billig 217 KNOB MOUNTAIN RD BERWICK, PA 18603-5264 United States

#### **Shipping Speed:**

Two-Day Shipping

#### **Payment information**

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: \$50.39

Debit Card | Last digits: 9304 Shipping & Handling: \$0.00

\_\_\_\_

Billing address

Total before tax: \$50.39

Jennifer Billing

Estimated tax to be collected: \$2.03

Estimated tax to be collected: \$3.02

BERWICK, PA 18603-5264 Grand Total #53 44

United States Grand Total: \$53.41

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

amazon :

# Final Details for Order #112-0081522-7984259 Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: March 6, 2022

**Amazon.com order number:** 112-0081522-7984259

Order Total: \$105.98

## Shipped on March 6, 2022

#### Items Ordered Price

1 of: Everything Mary Deluxe Black & Floral Scrapbook \$34.99 Carrying Storage Tote - Compatible with Standard IRIS Boxes - Portable Travel Craft Bag with Handle & Shoulder Strap for Pages, Paper

Sold by: Everything Mary (<u>seller profile</u>)

Condition: New

#### **Shipping Address:**

Jennifer Billig 217 KNOB MOUNTAIN RD BERWICK, PA 18603-5264 United States

## Shipping Speed:

FREE Prime Delivery

#### Shipped on March 6, 2022

#### Items Ordered Price

1 of: Everything Mary Black & Floral Rolling Scrapbook Storage \$64.99 Tote - Scrapbooking Storage Case for Rings, Paper, Binder, Crafts, Beads, Scissors - Telescoping Handle with Dual Wheels

- Craft Case

Sold by: Everything Mary (seller profile)

Condition: New

## **Shipping Address:**

Jennifer Billig 217 KNOB MOUNTAIN RD BERWICK, PA 18603-5264 United States

#### **Shipping Speed:**

FREE Prime Delivery

## **Payment information**

**Payment Method:** 

Item(s) Subtotal: \$99.98

Debit Card | Last digits: 9304

Shipping & Handling: \$0.00

**Billing address** 

Total before tax: \$9

\$99.98

Jennifer Billig
217 KNOB MOUNTAIN RD

Estimated tax to be collected:

\$6.00

BERWICK, PA 18603-5264

Grand Total: \$105.98

**United States** 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2022, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

normal Hand To their	Frank Records 13 1800 4
On Henrand Eight hard	tot out " come ? ==
	4 j k/t
ron <u>desti stati - Genet Desci</u> #200104# 1005	1405 Teller -
and in section in the second section	and the second s
1112	PAST CLICTUP BOART IR. AT DE C
A. Broad	* SET CLUTTE BOLKS TR. STOC
D. Brancon	M1368 Els-2
Company (the	M1368 Els-2
Company (the	M1368 Els-2

normal Hand To their	Frank Records 13 1800 4
On Henrand Eight hard	tot out " come ? ==
	4 j k/t
ron <u>desti stati - Genet Desci</u> #200104# 1005	1405 Teller -
and in section in the second section	and the second s
1112	PAST CLICTUP BOART IR. AT DE C
A. Broad	* SET CLUTTE BOLKS TR. STOC
D. Brancon	M1368 Els-2
Company (the	M1368 Els-2
Company (the	M1368 Els-2